DEC. 8. 2004_ 1:43PMBMS-CONVATEC LEGAL				
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION, FO (Rev. 6-93)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office				
	CV0360 NP			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Geraint Davies, John Cline, Christopher C.	Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company			
Gregory, Alan Cucknell, Julian Scarfe, Pete	·			
Cauwood	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No  Nature of conveyance;				
	Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
Security Agreement	<u> </u>			
☐ Other	City: New York State; NY ZIP: 10154			
Execution Date: 10/27/04; 10/28/04; 11/23/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/939,846				
Additional numbers att	│ ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1			
Name:John M. Kilcoyne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	☐ Enclosed			
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any			
Street Address: 100 Headquarters Park Drive	other additional fees required.			
City: Skillman State: NJ ZIP; 08558	8. Deposit account number:			
Otato. <u>148</u> 211 , <u>00000</u>	02-3869 (in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i copy of the original document.  Stuart E. Krieger  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,731	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true    Learner			
☐ Certificate of mailing on reverse side				
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 6			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

700136864

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We,

**Geraint Davies** 

DEC. 8. 2004 1:43PM

residing at

301 Hills Road

Cambridge CB2 2QS

United Kingdom

John Cline

residing at

20 Dix Street

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

United States of America

Christopher C. Gregory

residing at

1321 Wrightstown Road

Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940

United States of America

Alan Cucknell

residing at

21 Cowper Road

Cambridge CB1 3SL

United Kingdom

Julian Scarfe

residing at

17 Rutherford Road

Cambridge
United Kingdom

Pete Cauwood

residing at

32 Greenside, Wâterbeach

Cambridge CB5 9HP United Kingdom,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10154, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

## STOMA PLUG

invented by us and described in the non-provisional United States patent application

Application No. 10/939,846, filed September 13, 2004,

-1-

**PATENT** 

including said non-provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said non-provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this 23 day of November , 2004 by Geraint Davies

Signed this 27 day of October , 2004 by John Cline

Signed this 28 day of October , 2004 by Christopher C. Gregory

Signed this 23 day of November , 2004 by Alan Cucknell

PATENT

Signed this 23	day of NOVERBER	, 2004 by		-
			Julian Scarfe	

Signed this 23 day of NOVEMBER

COUNTRY. STATE OF ENGLAND ) SS. COUNTY OF CAMBRINGE

On the 23 day of November, 2004, before me came Geraint Davies, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

HOWARD ANTHONY FAIRFAX

CAMBRIGGE CBS REW

My commission expires on death

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) ss. **COUNTY OF MERCER** 

[SEAL]

On the 27 day of Ocfston, 2004, before me came John Cline, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

MARIA ZULLA KOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JURGEY

PATENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
COUNTY OF MERCER	) ss \

On the again of ctuber, 2004, before me came Christopher C. Gregory, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

LINDA A THOMAS

COUNTRY: STATE OF ENGLAND COUNTY OF CAMBRIAGE

On the 23 Aday of No way ber , 2004, before me came Alan Cucknell, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

HOWARD ANTHONY FAIRFAX

CAMBRIBGE CB2 SEV

they contristion expires on death

[SEAL]

COUNTRY:

STATE OF ENGLAND

COUNTY OF CALLBRIGGE

On the 23 Aday of Woverber , 2004, before me came Julian Scarfe, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

HOWARD ANTHONY FAIRFAX

CANDRIBGE CES SEU

U.K. connicion expres on death

REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0564

[SEAL]

COUNTRY: STATE OF ENGLAND

COUNTY OF CANBRIDGE

Pn the או day of אסטאפט , 2004, before me came Pete Cauwood, to me known to be the erson of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged at he executed it.

Notary Public HOWARD ANTHONY FAIRFAX NOTZA

CAMBRIBGE CBS REU

My conhistion expires on death

**PATENT** REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0565